This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000689-2025">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000689-2025</a>

Not applicable

# Domestic Abuse Whole Family Early Help Strategic Innovation Partner

**Essex County Council** 

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cdb3

Published 9 January 2025, 2:57pm

## Section I: Contracting authority/entity

## I.1) Name and addresses

**Essex County Council** 

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

#### Contact

Mr Ken Muteweri

#### **Email**

ken.muteweri@essex.gov.uk

#### **Telephone**

+44 333

#### Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

## **Section II: Object**

#### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Domestic Abuse Whole Family Early Help Strategic Innovation Partner

Reference number

DN757539

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

#### II.1.4) Short description

Essex County Council is seeking a Strategic Innovation Partner/s to work in partnership with us to identify, scope and design a response to early intervention support for families impacted by domestic abuse. It will include working with all appropriate family members/significant others, including the perpetrator. As partners, we share costs, skills, information and/or other resources in the pursuit of common goals.

Focus must be low risk families not families that have been assessed as high risk (demonstrate possible early indicators of DA).

Early help principles should be at the heart of the offer.

Any approach should be flexible and responsive to context and "family" make up, cohorts and culture.

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

## VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: <u>2025/S 000-000255</u>

# **Section VII. Changes**

### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Date

Instead of

Date

31 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

7 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Date

31 January 2025
Local time
12:00pm

Instead of

Date

Read

Date

7 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm